May 14, 2024

Vandalism:deface property (M)

Petty theft - All other larceny
(M)

Vandalism:deface property (M)

Vandalism:deface property (M)

Hit & Run Prop Dmg: Locate
Owner

Viol crt ord dom violence (M)
Vandalism:deface property (M)

Petty theft - All other larceny
(M)

Vandalism:damage property (M)
Petty theft - All other larceny
(M)

Petty theft - All other larceny
(M)

Vandalism:deface property (M)
Contribute to the delinquency of
a minor (M)

Vandalism:deface property (M)

Burglary:second degree - From
motor vehicle (F)

Theft by use of access card
information - Credit card/atm
(M)

Petty theft - All other larceny
(M)

Burglary - From building (F)

Petty theft - From building (M)

Vandalism:deface property (M)

Grand
theft:money/labor/property -
From building (F)

Case/Incident

24-128
24-129

24-132
24-135
24-136
24-137

24-138
24-139
24-140
24-144
24-145
24-147

24-149
24-151

24-153

24-154

24-155

24-157

24-160

24-165

Reported

03/17/2024 21:36

03/18/2024 12:25

03/19/2024 12:06
03/20/2024 09:06
03/20/2024 12:50
03/20/2024 17:04

03/20/2024 21:41

03/21/2024 13:26

03/21/2024 13:56

03/22/2024 21:45

03/22/2024 22:09

03/25/2024 14:04

03/26/2024 13:36
04/01/2024 17:48

04/02/2024 10:50

04/02/2024 13:29

04/02/2024 14:53

04/02/2024 15:13

04/04/2024 07:42

04/05/2024 19:34

UC MERCED POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY CRIME LOG AND FIRE LOG FOR 03/16/2024 - 05/14/2024

Occurred

03/17/2024 21:36

03/11/2024
03/19/2024 - 03/19/2024,
Unknown Time

03/20/2024 09:06
03/20/2024 - 03/20/2024

03/20/2024 16:20

03/20/2024 21:05 -
03/20/2024 21:41

03/07/2024 17:00 -
03/11/2024 12:00

03/21/2024 13:56
03/22/2024 21:45

03/22/2024 22:09
03/20/2024 - 03/25/2024,
Unknown Time

03/26/2024 13:36 -
03/26/2024 13:36

04/01/2024 17:48
04/01/2024 21:00 -
04/02/2024 07:30

04/01/2024 21:00 -
04/01/2024 22:52

03/31/2024 21:00 -
04/01/2024 12:00

04/01/2024 - 04/02/2024,
Unknown Time

04/04/2024 07:42

04/05/2024 19:37 -
04/05/2024 19:37

Sentinel Rock, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced,
CA

Ucmpd, El Portal Hall, Merced, CA

El Portal, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA

N Lake Rd/Scholars Ln, Merced, CA

Library Parking Lot, 0636 Shaver Lake Rd,
Merced, CA

Campus, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA

Recreation Center South, 205 Scholars
Lane, Merced, CA

Arts And Computational Sciences, 5200 N
Lake Rd, Merced, CA

Bellevue Lot, 5201 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA
Granite Pass Residence Hall, 2 Academic
Walk, Merced, CA

Granite Pass Residence Hall, 2 Academic
Walk, Merced, CA

Social Sciences & Management, 207 Ansel
Adams Rd, Merced, CA

Glacier Point Residence Hall, 1 Academic
Walk, Merced, CA

Warehouse, 855 W 15TH St, Merced, CA

Bellevue Lot, 5201 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA

Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA

Granite Pass Residence Hall, 2 Academic
Walk, Merced, CA

Sentinel Rock, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced,
CA

Warehouse, 855 W 15TH St, Merced, CA

Sentinel Rock, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced,
CA

Information Only 03/17/2024

Information Only 03/18/2024

Information Only 03/19/2024
Information Only 03/20/2024
Information Only 03/20/2024
Cleared by Arrest 03/21/2024

Unfounded 03/20/2024

Information Only 03/23/2024

Information Only 03/22/2024

Disciplinary Referral 03/23/2024

Unfounded 03/23/2024

Information Only 03/25/2024

Cleared by Arrest 03/26/2024
Information Only 04/01/2024

Information Only 04/02/2024

Information Only 04/02/2024

Information Only 04/03/2024

Information Only 04/02/2024

Information Only 04/05/2024

Information Only 04/05/2024
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May 14, 2024

Vandalism:deface property (M)

Stop Sign

Vandalism:damage property (M)

Burglary:first degree - From
motor vehicle (F)

Petty theft - All other larceny
(M)

Motorcycle Helmet (driver)

Vandalism:deface property (M)

Petty theft - All other larceny

(M)

Vandalism:deface property (M)
Petty theft - All other larceny
(M)

Petty theft - From coin-op
machine/device (M)

Petty theft - All other larceny
(M)

Vandalism:deface property
(M)

Possess controlled substance (M)

Possess unlawful
paraphernalia (M)

Rape by force/fear/etc (F)
Assault - Simple (M)

Petty theft - All other larceny
(M)

Vandalism:deface property (M)

CSA Report
CSA Report

Vandalism:deface property (F)

Case/Incident

24-167
24-171

24-175

24-176
24-177

24-183

24-184
24-185
24-188

24-189

24-191

24-199

24-204
24-207
24-209

2404260019
2404260020

24-212

Reported

04/07/2024 08:16

04/09/2024 16:58

04/10/2024 12:16

04/12/2024 15:44
04/12/2024 17:18

04/17/2024 08:26

04/17/2024 08:31

04/17/2024 10:11

04/18/2024 22:37

04/19/2024 09:12

04/19/2024 13:45

04/20/2024 22:54

04/22/2024 20:45

04/24/2024 10:18

04/26/2024 09:04

04/26/2024 09:20
04/26/2024 09:21

04/27/2024 00:44

UC MERCED POLICE DEPARTMENT

Occurred

04/06/2024 01:39 -
04/06/2024 01:39

04/09/2024 16:58 -
04/09/2024 16:58

04/10/2024 03:39 -
04/10/2024 03:59

04/11/2024 15:15 -
04/11/2024 15:15

04/12/2024 17:18

04/17/2024 01:15 -
04/17/2024 01:30

04/17/2024 08:31 -
07/17/2024 08:31

04/12/2024 03:12 -
04/12/2024 03:20

04/18/2024 22:37

04/19/2024 09:12 -
04/19/2024 09:12

04/19/2024 13:45 -
04/19/2024 13:45

04/20/2024 22:54
04/22/2024 20:45

04/24/2024 10:18 -
04/24/2024 10:18

04/26/2024 09:04

04/27/2024 00:44

Warehouse, 855 W 15TH St, Merced, CA

N Lake Rd/Bellevue Rd, Merced, CA

Bellevue Lot, 3RD Av, Merced, CA

Granite Pass Residence Hall, 2 Academic
Walk, Merced, CA

Bobcat Lane/Ranchers Rd, Merced, CA

Glacier Point Residence Hall, 1 Academic
Walk, Merced, CA

Glacier Point Residence Hall, 1 Academic
Walk, Merced, CA

Aquatic Center, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced,
CA

Glacier Point Residence Hall, 1 Academic
Walk, Merced, CA

Sentinel Rock, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced,
CA

Bellevue Lot, 5201 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA | Cleared by Arrest 04/19/2024

Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA
Bellevue Lot, 5201 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA
Granite Pass Residence Hall, 2 Academic

Walk, Merced, CA

S&e Long Bar, 0200 Scholars Lane,
Merced, CA

Glacier Point Residence Hall, 1 Academic
Walk, Merced, CA

El Portal, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA

Half Dome, 254 Ranchers Rd, Merced, CA

Information Only 04/07/2024

Information Only 04/09/2024

Information Only 04/11/2024

Information Only 04/12/2024
Information Only 04/13/2024

Information Only 04/17/2024

Information Only 04/17/2024

Information Only 04/17/2024

Unfounded 04/18/2024

Information Only 04/19/2024

Information Only 04/21/2024

Information Only 04/22/2024

Information Only 04/25/2024

Information Only 04/26/2024

Information Only
Information Only

Information Only 04/27/2024
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UcM




May 14, 2024 UC MERCED POLICE DEPARTMENT 30f3

Case/Inciden Reported

f&t)ty digiie- sl etierleresny o507 04/29/2024 14:57 gjﬁ;gﬁggi 101%:3%5 ; \?Vraalrl‘('tfwﬁ?e S/eéi:ence Al RSNG| G AR No ucMm
f&t)ty disiie- sl etierlereny o o0 05/01/2024 16:37 gjggﬁg;j 213%%0 ; E;’::ceéz’”éice”ter’ S Mikalielit Information Only 05/01/2024 Yes

Vandalism:deface property (M) | 24-225 05/02/2024 08:51 8?;8;;;852 &42255 ) ieAntineI i, SP0 I L = fie) ez, Disciplinary Referral 05/02/2024 No ucm
Z\;t)ty it Al eiharlEreEny o) 500 05/03/2024 11:46 8?58;55852 1111::3%5 - 32'25} ;ecr‘:\er' A el s e, Information Only 05/03/2024 Yes ucMm
EE?}:L‘;‘Z;;”;{) ‘;aciL“arfg:’(:A’;pear 24-234 05/03/2024 17:22 3?@30/ \i?}zfir;f/ Lt blce':"c:;feg/’\'\' Lol e e ners e, Cleared by Arrest 05/03/2024 Yes ucm
(P'at)ty il ez o0 05/04/2024 09:01 ggjgigggi 2222::33;0 . El Portal, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA | Information Only 05/04/2024 Yes ucm
:"\‘;t)ty gt -l iy 5 05/09/2024 14:18 ggégggij 1128:6300 ; Half Dome, 254 Ranchers Rd, Merced, CA | Information Only 05/09/2024 No ucMm
CSA Report 2405090078 05/09/2024 17:02 IEnG el PRI AN s, ISR, | oo i Unknown

CA
Petty theft - From building (M) 24-245 05/10/2024 18:35 05/10/2024 18:35 El Portal, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA Information Only 05/11/2024 Yes ucm




